
2005-2006 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-4   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Dunston, Bryant 32-32 1003 31.3 174-325 .535 19-39 .487 148-220 .673 83 159 242 7.6 103 3 52 79 75 26 515 16.1
10 Anderson, Jermaine 32-32 1102 34.4 159-371 .429 89-215 .414 92-108 .852 34 84 118 3.7 50 2 109 69 5 21 499 15.6
01 Stout, Marcus 32-23 991 31.0 146-356 .410 48-127 .378 77-100 .770 21 76 97 3.0 81 1 91 84 0 36 417 13.0
15 Mccrae, Corey 32-1 785 24.5 53-156 .340 50-142 .352 25-36 .694 13 52 65 2.0 32 0 41 30 0 8 181 5.7
21 Binns, Michael 32-31 756 23.6 73-186 .392 17-50 .340 17-32 .531 56 78 134 4.2 64 2 18 27 6 11 180 5.6
30 Greene, Sebastian 32-0 541 16.9 48-96 .500 6-21 .286 35-54 .648 34 70 104 3.3 52 1 18 24 23 18 137 4.3
14 Anderson, Kevin 32-31 782 24.4 38-116 .328 5-31 .161 23-46 .500 25 49 74 2.3 73 1 71 46 4 40 104 3.3
50 Bethel, Chris 16-0 60 3.8 17-32 .531 5-12 .417 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 0.6 8 0 3 1 0 3 41 2.6
32 Vita, Nicholas 32-9 377 11.8 29-76 .382 0-4 .000 10-17 .588 43 50 93 2.9 45 0 24 27 2 9 68 2.1
22 Phillips, Demetrius 21-0 79 3.8 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 6 9 15 0.7 18 0 1 8 4 2 21 1.0
25 Giacobbe, Jon 7-0 4 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
33 Tubridy, Tom 12-1 10 0.8 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.2
44 Devine, Luke 9-0 38 4.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-8 .125 1 2 3 0.3 11 0 0 3 1 0 1 0.1
34 Blaine, Dan 12-0 5 0.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Osei, Dominic 12-0 17 1.4 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6550 204.7 746-1746 .427 239-648 .369 437-637 .686 382 699 1081 33.8 541 10 428 409 120 175 2168 67.75
Opponents 6550 204.7 794-1831 .434 181-526 .344 388-557 .697 407 721 1128 35.3 586 11 414 394 92 203 2157 67.41

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 2168 2157
    Points Per Game 67.8 67.4
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 746-1746 794-1831
    Field Goal Pct .427 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-648 181-526
    3PT FG Pct .369 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-637 388-557
    FT Pct .686 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 1081 1128
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 428 414
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.9
TURNOVERS 409 394
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 175 203
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.3
BLOCKS 120 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 29,331 61,280
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2,444 14-4,377
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-4,775

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Fordham 1015 1105 18 30 2168
Opponents 952 1159 18 28 2157

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/05 vs Old Dominion L 52-65 2,495
11/20/05 vs Georgia L 68-79 1,702
11/21/05 vs Norfolk State W 72-53 3,147
11/26/05 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 60-66 2,270
11/28/05 at Siena L 54-64 4,424
12/01/05 IONA GAELS L 70-71 2,700
12/04/05 at Holy Cross L (2 OT) 63-71 2,108
12/07/05 at Virginia W 62-60 6,328
12/14/05 at Fairfield W 95-80 2,013
12/23/05 at Manhattan L 68-81 2,345
12/28/05 at Notre Dame L 49-85 8,537
12/31/05 LAFAYETTE W 71-52 2,328

* 01/04/06 DAYTON FLYERS W 66-56 1,994
* 01/07/06 at Rhode Island L 59-64 3,770

01/09/06 PENN W 78-63 2,323
* 01/15/06 DUQUESNE W 90-63 2,172
* 01/18/06 at Massachusetts L 61-74 2,703
* 01/21/06 ST. BONAVENTURE W (2 OT) 79-72 2,779
* 01/28/06 at Saint Louis L 54-64 8,524
* 02/01/06 RICHMOND W 63-45 2,268
* 02/04/06 at Duquesne W 90-81 1,570
* 02/09/06 at St. Bonaventure W 81-70 2,984
* 02/12/06 RHODE ISLAND W (2 OT) 79-76 1,793
* 02/15/06 at Xavier L 64-84 9,465
* 02/18/06 CHARLOTTE 49ERS L 75-81 3,200
* 02/22/06 at Saint Joseph's L 58-64 3,200
* 02/25/06 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 67-78 3,200
* 03/01/06 LASALLE W 83-74 2,304
* 03/05/06 at Temple W 69-52 3,309

03/08/06 vs Richmond W 45-37 5,468
03/09/06 vs LaSalle W 64-62 7,102
03/10/06 vs Xavier L 59-70 8,733

* = Conference game



2005-2006 Fordham University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Dunston, Bryant 16-16 520 32.5 91-166 .548 13-25 .520 67-101 .663 43 82 125 7.8 51 0 25 39 38 13 262 16.4
10 Anderson, Jermaine 16-16 553 34.6 75-195 .385 44-118 .373 56-66 .848 15 42 57 3.6 20 0 62 32 3 7 250 15.6
01 Stout, Marcus 16-9 493 30.8 79-177 .446 26-67 .388 27-37 .730 11 41 52 3.3 42 0 44 37 0 11 211 13.2
15 Mccrae, Corey 16-1 392 24.5 31-74 .419 29-69 .420 15-18 .833 9 23 32 2.0 15 0 21 15 0 6 106 6.6
30 Greene, Sebastian 16-0 324 20.3 31-60 .517 4-15 .267 24-39 .615 14 44 58 3.6 35 1 11 16 13 11 90 5.6
21 Binns, Michael 16-15 330 20.6 36-81 .444 11-26 .423 1-6 .167 22 35 57 3.6 30 1 10 11 2 3 84 5.3
14 Anderson, Kevin 16-15 371 23.2 23-52 .442 3-13 .231 14-23 .609 10 21 31 1.9 37 0 32 19 2 21 63 3.9
50 Bethel, Chris 11-0 40 3.6 11-19 .579 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 6 0 3 1 0 3 26 2.4
32 Vita, Nicholas 16-7 182 11.4 13-34 .382 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 20 15 35 2.2 18 0 15 15 1 2 28 1.8
22 Phillips, Demetrius 15-0 62 4.1 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 7 12 0.8 15 0 1 6 4 1 15 1.0
33 Tubridy, Tom 6-1 7 1.2 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.3
44 Devine, Luke 4-0 17 4.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3
34 Blaine, Dan 5-0 2 0.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Giacobbe, Jon 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Osei, Dominic 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3300 206.3 396-880 .450 134-348 .385 212-310 .684 186 346 532 33.3 274 2 224 194 64 79 1138 71.13
Opponents 3300 206.3 404-911 .443 89-242 .368 201-283 .710 194 350 544 34.0 295 6 210 188 51 93 1098 68.63

Team Statistics FOR OPP
SCORING 1138 1098
    Points Per Game 71.1 68.6
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-880 404-911
    Field Goal Pct .450 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-348 89-242
    3PT FG Pct .385 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-310 201-283
    FT Pct .684 .710
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.6
REBOUNDS 532 544
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 224 210
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 194 188
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 79 93
    Steals Per Game 4.9 5.8
BLOCKS 64 51
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 19,710 35,525
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,464 8-4,441
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Fordham 532 566 13 27 1138
Opponents 483 585 13 17 1098

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/06 DAYTON FLYERS W 66-56 1994
01/07/06 at  Rhode Island L 59-64 3770
01/15/06 DUQUESNE W 90-63 2172
01/18/06 at  Massachusetts L 61-74 2703
01/21/06 ST. BONAVENTURE W (2 OT) 79-72 2779
01/28/06 at  Saint Louis L 54-64 8524
02/01/06 RICHMOND W 63-45 2268
02/04/06 at  Duquesne W 90-81 1570
02/09/06 at  St. Bonaventure W 81-70 2984
02/12/06 RHODE ISLAND W (2 OT) 79-76 1793
02/15/06 at  Xavier L 64-84 9465
02/18/06 CHARLOTTE 49ERS L 75-81 3200
02/22/06 at  Saint Joseph's L 58-64 3200
02/25/06 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 67-78 3200
03/01/06 LASALLE W 83-74 2304
03/05/06 at  Temple W 69-52 3309


